

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020  
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.10.2021**

Response be filed within four weeks.

List again on 07.12.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.10.2021  
Naresh