

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 952/2020
CM No. (2360/2020)

Tara Chand & ors

.... Petitioners.

Through: - None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

.... Respondents.

Through: - None.

ORDER

As reported by the concerned official, despite time granted by this Court on 04.08.2022, response in compliance to Hon'ble Court order dated 01.07.2022 has not been filed by Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity as last indulgence is granted to file the same. In default, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court, appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 28.9.2022.

Registries to convey this order to Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG, for compliance.


(S. R. Gandhi) 07.9.22
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
07.09.2022

200
12/9