

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case :- WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S.C. Mansotra, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG vice  
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Despite several opportunities, neither objections have been filed nor has anyone appeared for the respondents, thus, we are left with no other option but to direct the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar to appear in person along with the record pertaining to final award dated 28.08.2015 on the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of this order to Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar and to learned counsel for the petitioners who can also supply the same to Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar.

List on 18.10.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.10.2022  
Michal Sharma