

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Vide order dated 07.10.2022, this Court had directed the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar to appear in person along with the record pertaining to the final award dated 28.08.2015 on the next date of hearing.

Mr. S. C. Mansotra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has produced the photocopy of the order duly received by the Office of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar and the same is taken on record.

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG has shown ignorance about the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar,

In view of this, we are left with no other option except to issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 25,000/- for procuring the presence of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar, to be executed through the Senior Superintendent of Police, Kathua. Compliance report shall be filed before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.10.2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.10.2022
Sahil Padha