

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020

CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.C Mansotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Sub-Divisional Magistrate
Hiranagar, present in person.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 18.10.2022, SDM Hiranagar has caused his appearance.

Though Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar prays for three days' time to file the response, we grant 15 days' time to the respondents to file response, failing which, we shall be constrained to resort to coercive measures.

List on 18.11.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu
20.10.2022
Tarun