

Sr. No. 17

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R1-3

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

As per the report of Registry, notices issued to the private respondent Nos. 4 to 6 on 25.08.2021 have not been received back served or un-served.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 be served through Process Serving Agency of Munsiff Court, Hiranagar and report to that extent.

List on 28.12.2022.

(M. A. Chowdhary)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
29.11.2022
Ram Murti