

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 952/2020
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and ors. Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.C Mansotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
01.02.2023

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been filed.

From a perusal of the record, it appears that the Registry has erroneously sent notices to petitioner Nos. 5, 6 & 7 instead of respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6. It is, because of this reason, the service upon the respondent Nos. 4 to 6 has not been effected so far.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 4 to 6 to be served through the process-serving agency of the Court of learned Munsiff, Hiranagar.

Registry to ensure that the summons are prepared in the names of respondent No. 4-Bui Lal, respondent No. 5-Surinder Kumar and respondent No. 6-Bansi Lal.

List on 15.03.2023.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
01.02.2023
Tarun