

Sr. No. 100

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R-4 to 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2024

1. Share statement in terms of the last order has been filed by the official respondents.
2. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioners. Await their appearance.
3. List on 08.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.03.2024
Neha-II