

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S C Mansotra, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R-4 to 6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

Reply, on behalf of official respondents, has been filed.

However, in spite of availing last and final opportunity, reply has not been filed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondents 4 to 6.

Right to file reply on behalf of the private respondents 4 to 6, is, thus, closed.

List this matter for consideration on 27.05.2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment, on any count, whatsoever, shall be granted to the learned counsels and the matter will be heard on the next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
08.05.2024
Raj Kumar