

S. No. 26

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.C. Mansotra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.05.2024

Pleadings are complete, however, the matter is adjourned due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the respondent-Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG because of bereavement in her family.

List again on **19.07.2024**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
27.05.2024
Ram Krishan**