

**Sr. No. 06**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.09.2024

Respondents' counsel seeks and is granted time to produce the record of acquisition proceedings from the office of Collector, Land Acquisition, Hiranagar, by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 09.10.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
06.09.2024