

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
03.04.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that record is available with her. She is directed to retain the said record for perusal of this Court at the appropriate stage.
3. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.
4. List on **08.05.2025**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.04.2025
Meenakshi