

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand and others

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2025

01. Mr. S. C. Mansotra, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the instant matter is heard in part by a Coordinate Bench of this Court, as such, he seeks listing of the same before the same Bench.

02. Registry to list this matter before the same Bench on 06.11.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.10.2025
Rakesh