

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and othersPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
None for others.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2025

1. Heard the further arguments of the learned counsel for the petitioners, who seeks permission to file his objections to the status report dated 15.03.2024, filed by the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar (Respondent No. 3).
2. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file his response to the said status report by the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 20.11.2025, among the first five cases.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.11.2025
Mahavir