

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 952/2020

Tara Chand & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S C Mansotra, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Mrinal, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for-1 to 3  
None for R-4 to 6

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2025**

1. Heard the further arguments of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel has filed objections to the status report filed by the respondent No.3. i.e Collector concerned.
3. Before conclusion of the arguments, it is felt appropriate to call the Collector concerned i.e respondent No.3/Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Hiranagar along with acquisition record pertaining to the case in hand for perusal of the same.
4. Registry is accordingly, directed to summon the respondent No.3 along with relevant acquisition record for the next date of hearing.
5. List on **28.11.2025**.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
20.11.2025  
Vijay