

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020  
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand & Ors .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S C Mansotra, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3  
None for R-4 to 6  
Mr. Phulak Singh, SDM Hiranagar present in  
person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.12.2025**

1. Respondent No.3-SDM, Hiranagar (Collector) is present who has submitted the status report as per the previous order dated 28.11.2025. Same is taken on record. Registry to place the same on the physical as well as digital file of the case.
2. Heard the learned Collector in respect of the status report. Also heard the submissions of the learned counsels for the petitioners as well as of the official respondents 1 to 3.
3. List for consideration on **17.12.2025**.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**09.12.2025**  
**Vijay**