

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 952/2020
CM No. 2360/2020

Tara Chand and othersPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners apprised the Court about the latest status report filed by the Collector pursuant to the orders of this Court.
2. The arguing counsel for the respondents is not present.
3. List for continuation on **28.05.2026**, as case number one in the regular cause list.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
07.05.2026
Mahavir