

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 952/2020  
CM No. 2360/2020**

**Tara Chand and others** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. C. Mansotra, Advocate.

**vs**

**UT of J&K and others** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
04.06.2026**

1. Heard further arguments of both the sides.
2. The matter is **reserved for passing of judgment.**

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.06.2026  
*Sahil Padha*